



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.03  
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs 3 Locations:**  
**Bennett Road Underpass Mile 68.6**  
**Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7**  
**Route 9 Underpass Mile 86.1**

**05/20/2021 11:00:00 AM**

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$1,298,652.20
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$1,528,411.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.03  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations:  
Bennett Road Underpass Mile 68.6  
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7  
Route 9 Underpass Mile 86.1

05/20/2021 11:00:00 AM

**CPM Constructors**  
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	33.00	1030.00	\$33,990.00
202.127	REMOVING OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (1515 SY)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
202.191	REMOVING EXISTING DRAIN TROUGHS	LS	1.00	6150.00	\$6,150.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1130.00	17.50	\$19,775.00
202.206	REMOVING OF RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	1170.00	0.01	\$11.70
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	88.00	80.00	\$7,040.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	78.00	130.00	\$10,140.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	221.00	260.00	\$57,460.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	TON	147.00	260.00	\$38,220.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS-1h - APPLIED	GAL	177.00	22.00	\$3,894.00
502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	CY	23.00	1650.00	\$37,950.00
502.42	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES	CY	11.00	4300.00	\$47,300.00
502.701	BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATIONS	EA	6.00	2800.00	\$16,800.00
502.7011	WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	3600.00	3.25	\$11,700.00
503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	3600.00	0.50	\$1,800.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	3400.00	2.75	\$9,350.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	3400.00	0.50	\$1,700.00
504.8	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR (REPAIR AREA "A")	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
504.81	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR (REPAIR AREA "B")	LS	1.00	8525.00	\$8,525.00
504.82	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR (REPAIR AREA "C")	LS	1.00	6225.00	\$6,225.00
506.9103	ZINC RICH COATING SYSTEM (FIELD APPLIED)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (1535 SY)	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	705.00	71.00	\$50,055.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.03**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repairs 3 Locations:**  
**Bennett Road Underpass Mile 68.6**  
**Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7**  
**Route 9 Underpass Mile 86.1**

**05/20/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	730.00	26.00	\$18,980.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	60.00	225.00	\$13,500.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	485.00	175.00	\$84,875.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING REPAIR	LF	820.00	17.25	\$14,145.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIR	LF	350.00	20.00	\$7,000.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	75.00	275.00	\$20,625.00
518.8	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	140.00	100.00	\$14,000.00
518.81	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	5.00	1225.00	\$6,125.00
520.211	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (ROUTE 9)	EA	2.00	25000.00	\$50,000.00
520.2111	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT CLEANING (WILSON ROAD)	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
520.2112	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT CLEANING (LITTLEFIELD ROAD)	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
520.23	EXPANSION DEVICE - ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT (BENNETT ROAD)	LF	52.00	160.00	\$8,320.00
524.31	TEMPORARY DECK SUPPORT SYSTEM	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
531.82	HEAT STRAIGHTENING	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	LF	250.00	40.00	\$10,000.00
607.34	BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE	EA	16.00	700.00	\$11,200.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	35.00	35.00	\$1,225.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	85.00	325.00	\$27,625.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	370.00	1.85	\$684.50
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	3220.00	1.10	\$3,542.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	80.00	11.00	\$880.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	180.00	11.00	\$1,980.00
627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	310.00	7.75	\$2,402.50
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	2050.00	6.75	\$13,837.50
629.05	HAND LABOR - STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	145.00	\$2,900.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	95.00	\$3,800.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.03  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations:  
Bennett Road Underpass Mile 68.6  
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7  
Route 9 Underpass Mile 86.1

05/20/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	20.00	73.00	\$1,460.00
643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1.00	42500.00	\$42,500.00
652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	56.00	600.00	\$33,600.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	28.00	500.00	\$14,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	16.00	10.00	\$160.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	800.00	1.00	\$800.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	115000.00	\$115,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,298,652.20</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.03**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repairs 3 Locations:**  
**Bennett Road Underpass Mile 68.6**  
**Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7**  
**Route 9 Underpass Mile 86.1**

**05/20/2021 11:00:00 AM**

**Scott Construction Corporation**  
**Portland, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	33.00	1450.00	\$47,850.00
202.127	REMOVING OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (1515 SY)	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
202.191	REMOVING EXISTING DRAIN TROUGHS	LS	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1130.00	18.00	\$20,340.00
202.206	REMOVING OF RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	1170.00	12.50	\$14,625.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	88.00	50.00	\$4,400.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	78.00	85.00	\$6,630.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	221.00	300.00	\$66,300.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	TON	147.00	300.00	\$44,100.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS-1h - APPLIED	GAL	177.00	25.00	\$4,425.00
502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	CY	23.00	2400.00	\$55,200.00
502.42	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES	CY	11.00	2400.00	\$26,400.00
502.701	BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATIONS	EA	6.00	3000.00	\$18,000.00
502.7011	WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS	LS	1.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	3600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	3600.00	2.00	\$7,200.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	3400.00	1.00	\$3,400.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	3400.00	2.00	\$6,800.00
504.8	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR (REPAIR AREA "A")	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
504.81	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR (REPAIR AREA "B")	LS	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
504.82	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR (REPAIR AREA "C")	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
506.9103	ZINC RICH COATING SYSTEM (FIELD APPLIED)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (1535 SY)	LS	1.00	61200.00	\$61,200.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	705.00	21.00	\$14,805.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.03**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Bridge Repairs 3 Locations:**  
**Bennett Road Underpass Mile 68.6**  
**Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7**  
**Route 9 Underpass Mile 86.1**

**05/20/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	730.00	21.00	\$15,330.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	60.00	200.00	\$12,000.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	485.00	200.00	\$97,000.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING REPAIR	LF	820.00	18.00	\$14,760.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIR	LF	350.00	12.00	\$4,200.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	75.00	300.00	\$22,500.00
518.8	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	140.00	75.00	\$10,500.00
518.81	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	5.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
520.211	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (ROUTE 9)	EA	2.00	50000.00	\$100,000.00
520.2111	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT CLEANING (WILSON ROAD)	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
520.2112	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT CLEANING (LITTLEFIELD ROAD)	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
520.23	EXPANSION DEVICE - ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT (BENNETT ROAD)	LF	52.00	160.00	\$8,320.00
524.31	TEMPORARY DECK SUPPORT SYSTEM	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
531.82	HEAT STRAIGHTENING	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	LF	250.00	40.00	\$10,000.00
607.34	BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE	EA	16.00	700.00	\$11,200.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	35.00	100.00	\$3,500.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	85.00	250.00	\$21,250.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	370.00	5.00	\$1,850.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	3220.00	0.30	\$966.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	80.00	7.00	\$560.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	180.00	7.00	\$1,260.00
627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	310.00	2.00	\$620.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	2050.00	10.00	\$20,500.00
629.05	HAND LABOR - STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	48.00	\$1,920.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.03  
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations:  
Bennett Road Underpass Mile 68.6  
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7  
Route 9 Underpass Mile 86.1

05/20/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	265000.00	\$265,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	56.00	325.00	\$18,200.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	28.00	250.00	\$7,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	16.00	25.00	\$400.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	800.00	6.00	\$4,800.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,528,411.00</b>